85.80 92.75

149.5Stock Price as of 07/07/2021

Median

TTM P/E

NTM P/E

TTM P/BV

FWD P/BV

TTM EV/EBITDA

NTM EV/EBITDA

34

3.5 CBG’s Sensitivity Analysis

For Sensitivity Analysis, I use EBITDA as the independent variable and

target price as the dependent variable. I assume that net debt and number of outstanding

shares are constant. According to Figure 3.10, if EBITDAs in 2021 and 2022 are

increased by 10% from their bases, then CBG’s target prices at the end of 2021 and

2022 are THB 94.48 and THB 101.91, respectively. If EBITDAs in 2021 and 2022 are

increased by 20% from their bases, then CBG’s target prices at the end of 2021 and

2022 are THB 113.97 and THB 122.89, respectively. However, if EBITDAs are lower

than the estimated bases by 10% both in 2021 and 2022, then the target prices are THB

76.75 and THB 82.83, respectively. If EBITDAs in 2021 and 2022 are lower than the

estimated bases by 20%, then the target prices are THB 67.89 and THB 73.30,

respectively. This sensitivity analysis shows how EBITDA’s changing affects the

CBG’s target stock prices.

Figure 3.10 CBG’s target prices sensitivity

Variable Factor 2021E 2022E

(+20%) 6,182,880,000฿ 6,654,120,000฿

Target Price 113.97 122.89

(+10%) 5,152,400,000฿ 5,545,100,000฿

Target Price 94.48   101.91

EBITDA (base) 4,684,000,000฿ 5,041,000,000฿

Target Price 85.62 92.37

(-10%) 4,215,600,000฿ 4,536,900,000฿

Target Price 76.75 82.83

(-20%) 3,747,200,000฿ 4,032,800,000฿

Target Price 67.89 73.30

35

CHAPTER IV

CBG’S INVESTMENT RISKS AND DOWNSIDE POSSIBILITIES

The Risk Assessment Matrix is used to estimate the possible negative

impacts and potential business risks as follow:

Figure 4.1 Risk Matrix

36

Operational Risk

The fluctuation in raw material prices and shortage of raw materials for each

raw material, prices and shortages depend on different factors.

Sugar price varies according to the market’s demand and supply and

government’s policy. Those issues may cause problems for business. The other factor

that affects sugar price is Brazilian real (BRL) currency. since Brazil is the biggest sugar